By-Law Number 21-064

of

The Regional Municipality of Waterloo

A By-law to Amend 10-030 A By-law Respecting Signs on Regional Roads, As Amended

Whereas the Council of The Regional Municipality of Waterloo enacted By-law 10-030 A By-law Respecting Signs on Regional Roads ("By-Law 10-030");

And Whereas the Council of The Regional Municipality of Waterloo enacted Bylaw 18-013 A By-Law to Amend By-Law 10-030;

Now therefore the Council of The Regional Municipality of Waterloo enacts as follows:

- 1. Paragraph 9 of By-Law 10-030, as amended, shall be deleted and replaced as follows:
 - "9. No person shall place or permit to be placed on a Regional road any election sign."
- 2. This By-law shall come into force and take effect on January 1, 2022.

By-law read a first, second and third time and finally passed in the Council Chamber in the Regional Municipality of Waterloo this 17th day of November, A.D., 2021.

Regional Clerk

Regional Chair

AD5DE62A389B4E0.

Varen Ridman

3822236 Page 1 of 1